1 / 12 Page
承  认  书
APPROVAL    SHEET
          客  户：
CUSTOMER：
      品  名：
PARTNAME：            铝电解电容器(E-CAP)
      系  列：

page
1 概述 SCOPE 4
2 订货方式 HOW TO ORDER 4
3 主要特性表 MAIN  SPECIFICATIONS 5
4 产品结构 PRODUCT  STRUCTURE 6
5 纹波电流频率因子
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT
8
6 尺寸表、允许纹波电流
DIMENSIONS AND RIPPLE CURRENT
8
7 包装 PACKING 10
8 贮存方法 STORAGE METHODS 11
9 其他说明 OTHERS 12
4 / 12 Page
1. 概述 SCOPE
1. 1 概述 SCOPE
本承认书规定了铝电解电容器的技术规范。
This specification contains descriptions of the quality of aluminum electrolytic capacitors.
1. 2 参考标准APPLICABLE SPECIFICATION
本承认书参考 JISC-5141 和 JISC-5102 制定。
This specification is made based on the Japanese Industrial Standard JISC-5141 Characteristics and JIS C-5102.
1. 3 工作温度范围OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
工作温度范围是电容器在施加额定工作电压条件下，可以长期可靠工作的环境温度范围。
Operating temperature range is the range of ambient temperature at which the capacitor can be operated continuously at
rated voltage.
2. 订货方式 HOW TO ORDER
2. 1 订货方式HOW TO ORDER
8        2  2  1     V  B        M     2  5  4  5    L  K    N           0      8  1         0
①       ②     ③    ④     ⑤       ⑥    ⑦         ⑧     ⑨          ⑩
代码
Code
内码
Intermal Code
81
85℃普通品
85℃ regular
8E
85 ℃ 普 通 品
PET胶管
85℃ regular
& PET Sleeve
8K
85℃长焊针，低
漏电品
89
85℃长针品
85℃ regular
代码
Code
商标
Trademark
N LH.NOVA
代码
Code
尺寸Dimensions
ФDxL(mm)
2225 Ф 22x25
2545 Ф 25x45
3040 Ф 30x40
A050 Ф 35x50
A100 Ф 35x100
F080 Ф 42x80
B080 Ф 50x80
代码
Code
电压
Voltage
LB 10
LC 16
LD 25
LE 35
LF 50
LG 63
LJ 71
LH 80
MA 100
MB 160
MC 200
MD 250
MF 350
VA 400
VB 450
VC 500
VD 525
代码
Code
产品类别
Type
8 成品Product
1 素子Element
2
裸品